Hillsboro Public School #9

PO Box 579 Hillsboro, ND 58045



ADMINISTRATION EDUCATION Paula Suda, Superintendent Terry Baesler, Secondary Principal Jon Dryburgh, Elementary Principal Vicky Grothmann, Business Mgr. Dave Nelson, Athletic Director (701) 636-4360 HS Office

BOARD OF

Tracy Buzick, President Richard Diehl Tim Kozojed Paul Kozojed Kris Brekken

January 10, 2018

(701) 636-4711 Elem. Office

(701) 636-4362 HS Fax

www.hillsborok12.com

(701) 636-4712 Elem. Fax

Dear NDHSAA Board Members:

The Hillsboro High School requests that students from Norman County West High School that finish the current school year at Norman County West be eligible immediately for varsity competition at Hillsboro High School.

The Norman County West School is closing grades 6-12 starting with the 2018-2019 school year and they have a tuition agreement to send their students to Ada-Borup High School. We have several families from the Norman County West School District that currently send their elementary and JH students to Hillsboro schools. One of these families also has a son currently enrolled as a sophomore at Norman County West and they plan to have him enroll in school at Hillsboro. I would like it for him to be immediately eligible as well as any other high school students from Norman County West that might enroll in the Hillsboro School District starting with the 2018-2019 school year.

The immediate eligibility provision applies only to the beginning of the 2018-2019 school year. Following the start of the school year, any students that transfer to a Hillsboro Schools will be subject to NDHSAA transfer rules.

Sincerely,

Dave Nelson, AD Hillsboro High School